
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important Dates 
Tuesday 13th December – KS1 
Christmas Show 2pm 
Wednesday 14th December – EYFS 
Winter Concert 10am 
Wednesday 14th December – End of 
term class parties 
Thursday 15th December – Christmas 
Dinner 
Thursday 15th December – KS2 Talent 
Show 
Friday 16th December – End of term 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stay and Learn Sessions 
Date Focus Audience Time Where? 

6/12/16 Winter Crafts All parents 
and children 

9am Dining Hall 

 

Trips this Week 
 

Year 1 have been out and about this week. On Tuesday they 
joined Year 2 at a multi-skills competition at Millwall. On 
Wednesday they learned how chocolate is made in Potter’s 
Fields. On Thursday they went to Surrey Docks Farm as part of 
their topic work. You can find out more on our website on the 
Latest News page. 

TOWER BRIDGE SCHOOL NEWSLETTER 

2nd December 2016 

Attendance 

Week beginning: 21st November: 95.6% 
Class Number 

of 
absences 

Number 
of lates 

Points 

Year 1 4 10 525 

Year 2 5 8 350 

Year 3 1 7 550 

Year 4 2 4 400 

Year 5 1½  3 1175 

Year 6 7  0 1225 
1st = 75 points (100 points for 0) 
2nd = 50 points 
3rd = 25 points 
You can win points for your class by being in 
school every day and getting here on time. 

Term dates for 2016 - 2017 

Autumn Term 
Monday 5th September – Friday 21st 
October 2016 – (School closes at 3.30pm) 
Monday 24th October – Friday 28th 
October 2016 – Half Term 
Monday 31st October – Friday 16th   
December 2016 – (School closes at 1pm) 

 Spring Term 
Wednesday 4th January – Friday 10th 
February 2017 – (School closes at 3.30pm) 

Monday 13th February – Friday 17 th  
February 2017 – Half Term 
Monday 20th February – Friday 31st March 
2017 - (School closes at 1pm) 

 Summer Term 
Wednesday 19th April – Friday 26th May 

2017 – (School closes at 3.30pm) 
Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2017 
– Half Term 

Monday 5th June – Friday 21st July 2017 – 
(School closes 1pm) 
 

INSET DAYS - SCHOOL CLOSED 
Thursday 1st September 

Friday 2nd September 
Tuesday 3rd January 
Tuesday 18th April 

 

 

 

 

Letter of the Week: T 
Teamwork 

 
 
 Viking Invasion 

 
Last Friday Year 5 treated us to an amazing assembly. They 
taught us about Viking artefacts and retold the story of 
Beowulf. Thank you to all of them and the many parents who 
came to watch. 

 We received a certificate in assembly!  



 
 

Christmas Show  

Tickets are on sale from Monday 5th  December  for the Christmas show by Year 1 and Year 2.  

Year 1 and Year 2 will be performing ÖPenguin  Peach ×.  

Performance  this year is on Tuesday 13th  December at 2pm  

Tickets are £1 each and are available from the School Office.  

There are only 100 available for the  performance.  

Nursery and Reception will be performing a winter concert for parents on Wednesday 1 4th  

December at 10am.  

 

Other Dates  

Class Parties Wednesday 14th  December  ð Please see your class teacher for the list of food 

you can bring in. Children can wear their own clothes on this day and not school uniform.  

Christmas Dinner Thursday  15th December  ð If your child has packed lunch and would like a 

Christmas dinner pleas e see Alison or Tina in the School Office by Monday 5 th  December . 

òTower Bridge Got Talentó -  The Finals Thursday  15th  December  ð Children can bring 

costumes to change into.  

School Concert Friday 1 6th  December at 11.00am  ð Please come and listen to the federation  

choir sing . 

 

Choir  

 

On Monday 5th  December  the Tower Bridge and Snowsfields Choirs with  some of the Year 5 

pupils will lead the lantern parade along the river. The children will be singing from 4.30pm at 

Pottersõ Fields and they will lead the procession to Hayõs Galleria. The event will finish at 5.30pm. 

Please come and support the children if you can. The lanterns and singing are stunning and they 

have all been working so hard.  

 

  

 

 

  


